Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

1. A	Response to Resistance Report will be completed by	by the supervisor for: (Check all that apply)					
П	A response through the use of non-lethal weapons,						
Ø	Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "take-t						
H	When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal in When any person complains of injury as a result of the applic						
Ħ	Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (ot						
		ation: 420 Applerouth Ln 5. Incident type: Disorderly					
E	6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation	8. Response Option 9. Explanation					
NCIDENT	Passive: Refused to comply with order	ers Physical Control Takedown					
ᅙ	Active: Bracing and Tensing	Non-lethal Weapon					
=	Aggressive: Attempted kicking officer	Deadly Force					
	Deadly Force:						
		st: Aaron 12. Race: W 13. Sex: M					
	14. DOB: 07/30/1975 15. Hei						
		If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete sections 18-22					
		ce of controlled substance Emotionally / mentally disturbed					
		or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22)					
SUBJECT	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital Detention					
	()	()					
	/ r r \	AGRASTUS 1					
SU	/ / / / /	ABRAS20N					
	Eyes I line	End lins					
	O(X)O	100					
	1 // 1						
	()()	()()					
) () () () (
	22. Anterior View	Posterior View					
		Sex: M 26. Age: 30 27. Height: 6' 28. Weight: 200					
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty er						
		or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)					
		Yes <i>By:</i> EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital					
	34. Response option used by this officer: Takedown						
	()	()					
œ							
OFFICER							
F	/ / / / /						
	Sul I link	Gus bus					
	an \ \ \ ms	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS					
	1 1						
	()()	()()					
)()() () (
	35. Anterior View	Posterior View					

Case No: 22-3882

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

Case No: 22-3882

36 TASER® device serial #		37. TASER® device serial #									
		+									
	14										
		ust include:									
	nts.										
			subject.								
42. Dia you respond to the sce	ne: No A res	s (II No , explain why)									
42 Did you watch all relevant	ildana accapiated with t	the use of force? No X Yes (If "No" o	avalain why)								
To. Did you material rideou deconated with the due of force. 100 /11 1											
44. Did you meet with the Officer(s): ☐ No ☒ Yes (If "No", explain why)											
45. During your review did you find any potential policy violations or training issues associated with the incident?											
⊠ No ☐ Yes (If "Yes," list below)											
46 Were you able to locate an	v independent witnesse:	s: No Yes (If "Yes." list below)									
		Address	Phone Number								
Jesse Levine	3920 S. Roosevelt Blvd.	105W, Key West, FL, 33040	863 409 6975								
47. Is further review recommen	nded: 🛛 No 🗌 Yes 🦼	11 lune 336 l	07/09/2022								
FORWARD COMPLETED ORIGINAL REPO	ORT TO INTERNAL AFFAIRS	48. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	STACK49. Date								
50. Did the review of this incid	ent conclude that use										
of force was in compliance wit	th Departmental										
policy? No Yes If "No",	complete section 51)	51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	52. Date								
FO 1541 40 1 - 411 - 11	I the Duckers is and Ots and	lavda Camtral Number: 54	Date Entered:								
50. Did the review of this incid of force was in compliance with policy? No Yes If "No",	ent conclude that use th Departmental complete section 51)	48. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID 51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	STACKA9. Date 52. Date								
	Did probes penetrate skin: Y Target distance at probe launch Distance between probes: Probes removed by (name): Device downloaded by: 38. Check and list any addidated and list and list any addidated any list and list and list any addidated any list and list and list and list any addidated any list and list and list and list any addidated any addidated any list any addidated an	TASER®Cam serial # Cartridge 1 serial # Cartridge 2 serial # Number of cycles: Type of contact:	TASER®Cam serial # Cartridge 1 serial # Cartridge 2 serial # Cartridea Series Caps distance at probe launche Caps distance at p								

								-	- 11			INCIDENT/INVEST					-	C #			
	Agency Name						INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION				Case# 22-003882										
		·K	ey We	st Police L)epart	men	t					REPC	PRT				Da		ne Report	ed	
I N	ORI			FL0440	100												La	st Kno			17:20 Fri
C	Location of Incident					_	Gang	Relat	Prem	ise Type			Bea	t/GP		07/08/2022 17:20 Fri			17:20 Fri		
I D				 ROUTH LN,	Кеу И	est i	FL 3304				et /	B1, 6		At	Found	07/08/	2022	17:20 Fri			
Е	#1		ne Incide	` '				(C	om)	Weap	on/7	Tools HA	NDS,	FIST, FI	EET						Activity
N T	# +			Threats						Entry				Exit				Secur	ity		
D	-	SCI	ne Incide	ent ent				(C	om)	Weap	on / 7	Fools								T	Activity
Α	#2			session Of P	araphe	ernal	lia / Equ							Te s				Secur	ite		
T A		DR								Entry				Exit				Secui	ny		Activity
	#3		ne Incide					(C	om)	Weap	on /]	Fools									Activity
		Disorderly Conduct DCA							Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
мо																					
IVIO											_										
	# of		ns 2				UBLIC/S	STAT	E		_	Injury: Victim of	1	OOB	Dogo	Cov	Relatio		Domestic Resident		Military
v	\mathbf{v}_1		nm/Bus ciety	siness Name (L	ast, fusi	, MIG	idie)		Crime #			'	ОВ	Race	SCX	To Of		Resident	Status	Branch/Status	
I	2,3,4 Ag										Age						N/2				
C T	Ho	ne Ad	dress										Emai	1						Home	Phone
I M	Em	ployer	Name/A	Address											Bu	sines	Phone			Mobi	le Phone
IVI																					
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	/le	Colo	r		Lic	/Lis			VI	N					
				tim (Denote V2	2, V3)	WI =	= Witness	Ю	= Invo	olved O	ther			ng Perso	n (if ot	her tl	an vict	im)			
O T H E	Туј		NDIVII									Injury			T n	To.	D 1 4	1.	D 11 .	G	2.632
	Cod	17.7		t, First, Middle JESSE AAR								Victim of Crime #		ЮВ 3/1992	Race	Sex	Relation To Of		Resident	Status	Military Branch/Status
	V2											1	Age	29	W	M	ST				
R S		ne Ad		EVELT BLV	D - 10	5 W	KEY W	EST	FL 3	3040			Emai	il							e Phone 63-409 - 6975
1	Employer Name/Address						,							Bu	sines	Phone	;			le Phone	
I N	Type: Injury:																				
v	_	Type: Code Name (Last, First, Middle)									DOB Race Sex Relation			onship	Resident	Status	Military				
O L	Cou		(, ,	,			Crime #			١.	To Offen			fender	nder		Branch/Status			
V	Ho	Home Address						Age Emai						Home Phone		Phone					
E D									Zhan												
	Em	ploye	Name/A	Address						Business P			s Phone	•		Mobi	le Phone				
	L=	Lost	S = Sto	olen R = Reco	overed	D = 1	Damaged	Z=	Seize	1 B=	Burn	C = C	ounter	feit / For	ged 1	F = Fc	ound				
	VI		Status				ered for C														
	#		Status Frm/To EVID	Value \$0.00	OJ Q		AXON BW			ty Desc	riptio	on		AXON/B1		ake/N	1odel			Seria	l Number
	\vdash	35 35	EVID	\$0.00		1	AXON FL							AXON FI		ı-car					
P		15	EVID	\$25.00		1	DRUG PA	RAPH	ERNAL	.IA/EQU	JIPME	ENT									
R		15	EVID	\$10.00		1	DRUG PA	RAPH.	ERNAL	IA/EQU	JIPME	ENT		METAL/I	Pipe						
O P																			_		
E R																					
T		_																			
Y																					
								_													
	Officer/ID# HAM, RANDOLPH (4009)																				
_	_	st ID#			JULPI	1	(4009)	_			_		_	Superv	isor			_	(0)		
Chris			ant Signa	(0) ature			Cas	e Stati	us	_	_			Case D		tion:					De 1
Status	1 - 5"	L					Clear	e Stati	Arrest			07/08	3/2022	1 0	leare	dBv	Arrest		07/08/20	22	Page 1

Incident Report Additional Offense List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 22-003882

Offense List (Continued)

Page 2

Counter	Offense Description	Fel/Misd	Statute	Completed/Attempted
# 4	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE		XOM	Com

Incident Report Additional Name List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 22-003882

Additional Name List

	Name Code/#		Name (Last, First, Middle)	Victim of Crime #	DOB	Age	Race	Sex
1)	WI	1	TOLMACHENKO, ALEXANDR		01/26/1987	35	W	M
	Addres		3240 DUCK AVE , KEY WEST, FL 33040-		H : 305-394	4-578	31	
	E	mpl/Addr			В:			
_				M	obile #:			

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 22-003882

Statu Code	S L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dam	aged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / F	orged F = Found					
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity					
D											
R U											
G S											
		ting Off									
	MEDINA, G.A. (3437), HERNANDEZ, L. (3452)										
	C	II	/ Piec Metivoted								

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE		
NAKKATIVE		

I	OCA	
Key West Police Department		22-003882
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	ASSAULT / THREATS	Fri 07/08/2022 17:20

On July 8, 2022, at approximately 1730 hours, I, Ofc. S. Ham was dispatched to 420 Applerouth Ln, reference a verbal altercation.

Upon arrival, employees at Virgilios (524 Duval St) pointed out the suspect, later identified as Aaron Ames. I approached Aaron and asked him to have a seat because he was wailing his arms around and yelling. Aaron refused to have a seat and began to walk west on Applerouth Ln away from me. I stopped Aaron by placing my arm on his chest and asked him again to have a seat. Aaron refused by saying he was not going to sit and attempted to walk away again. I grabbed ahold of Aaron's left arm and guided him to the corner to have a seat. I asked Aaron what was going on and he stated nothing. I asked Aaron where he was from, and he stated Rhode Island. Aaron stood up from the and refused to have sit back down. Aaron requested to sit across the street. I walked with Aaron across the street to sit in the shade. Aaron refused to sit down and tried walking away. Aaron asked if he was free to leave and I explained to him that he was not while I was conducting the investigation. Aaron walked past me and began to go east on Applerouth Ln. I attempted to grab ahold of Aaron by his left arm while I told him to stop. Aaron pulled his arm away from my grasp and tried to begin to run. Aaron was sweating profusely making it hard to gain a grasp on Aaron by his arm. I made multiple attempts to stop Aaron until I got two hands on Aarons left arm. I performed a modified straight arm take down to redirect Aaron towards the ground. I handcuffed Aaron as my back-up officer (Ofc. G. Medina) arrived.

Ofc. Medina and I rolled Aaron into a recovery position and Aaron continued yelling nonsense. Aaron appeared to be under the influence of some sort of narcotics. Aaron continued rolling onto his stomach. Ofc. Medina and I attempted to place Aaron in the recovery position again and Aaron bent his knee upwards towards his chest and attempted to kick them out at us. I grabbed ahold of Aaron's legs and restrained them on the ground while Ofc. Medina obtained a hobble. Ofc. Medina and I applied the hobble to Aaron's ankles.

A small crowd began to gather as they could hear Aaron yelling. A family with kids were across the street and a young boy asked his dad to assist us while we were controlling Aaron.

Ofc. Medina and I searched Aaron's person for a form of identification incident to arrest. Inside of Aaron's left front pocket Ofc. Medina located a small brown wooden box with a wood top that rotates, to uncover a compartment for a small metal pipe (one-hitter) and another compartment used to store marijuana. Inside of Aaron's front right pocket a cigarette pack was located and a hand rolled joint with a green leafy substance was located. Aaron's identification was located inside a stack of cards that were inside of his wallet that was in his back right pocket.

I spoke to the witness, later identified as Alexandr Tolmachenko, who stated he saw Aaron approach a male on the sidewalk and then walk across the street. Alexandr stated Aaron began swinging the two bicycles that were locked up to a cable and hitting them against each other. Alexandr stated Aaron then walked across the street and approached the male again, later identified as Jesse Levine. Alexandr stated Aaron approached Jesse in an aggressive manner and cornered him against the wall. Alexandr stated Jesse was telling Aaron to back up and stop coming at him, but Aaron just kept yelling. Alexandr stated Jesse hit Aaron with his bicycle chain and it didn't seem to phase Aaron. Alexandr stated Jesse was standing across the street and pointed him out to me.

I spoke with Jesse, and he stated he walked to his bicycle that was locked up and was approached by Aaron yelling and not making any sense. Jesse stated he told Aaron to stay away from him, but Aaron continued to get closer. Jesse stated he was not sure what was wrong with Aaron, but he appeared to be under the influence of drugs. Jesse stated Aaron then walked across the street and began slamming the two bicycles that were locked up to the cable.

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Key West Police Department 22-003882 Victim Offense Society ASSAULT / THREATS Date / Time Reported Fri 07/08/2022 17:20

Jesse stated Aaron began swinging on the cable and kicking the bicycles. Jesse stated he was about to lock his bicycle back up to the bicycle stand and Aaron approached him a second time. Jesse stated he told Aaron to stay back and to not get any closer. Jesse stated he was in fear that Aaron was going to harm him because the manner he was walking towards him. Jesse stated Aaron had him backed into a corner where he felt he couldn't get out and swung his bicycle lock chain at Aaron, striking him on the neck with it. Jesse stated it didn't seem to phase Aaron, but it made him walk away from him. Jesse stated he didn't know what Aaron could do because the state of mind that he was in. Jesse stated he wished to pursue charges for assault.

I spoke to Sgt. M. Siracuse and advised him of what happened.

I asked Alexandr if he could find me the owners of the two bicycles. I spoke to the owners of the bicycles that claimed their bicycles were damaged from Aaron but refused to pursue charges against him.

Key West Rescue personnel arrived on scene and transported Aaron to Lower Keys Medical Center due to his mental state. Ofc. L. Hernandez rode with Key West Rescue to LKMC.

I arrived at LKMC and spoke to rescue personnel that advised me they had to give Aaron ketamine to calm him down during transport and a second dose once they arrived in the ER.

I stood by and waited for Aaron's medical clearance. After Aaron was medically cleared from the ER, an ER nurse and attempted to get Aaron inside the backseat of my patrol vehicle. Aaron refused to get into the backseat and made his body limp, causing myself and the ER nurse to lift Aaron upwards and sit him down inside the backset. I transported Aaron to Monroe County Detention Center without further incident.

Aaron intentionally threatened to do harm towards Jesse by approaching him in an aggressive manner and backing him into a corner, creating a well-founded fear that violence was imminent. There is probable cause to believe that Aaron was in violation of F.S.S 784.011-1 Assault.

Aaron verbally refused to stay as I was conducting the investigation and then physically pulled away from me when I attempted to handcuff him, causing me to regain a grip on Aaron and performing a straight arm take down. Once Aaron was handcuffed and, on the ground, Aaron continued to pull away and lifted his feet in the air in an attempt to kick myself or Ofc. Medina. Aaron was placed in a hobble to control his legs. There is probable cause to believe Aaron was in violation of F.S.S. 843.01 Resisting with violence.

Aaron caused a scene by yelling on the 400 block of Applerouth Ln, hit and kicked two bicycles causing damage to them, and caused three separate people to call 911. Virgilios employees stopped business to stand outside their door and guard it to make sure Aaron did not enter. Aaron's yelling and screaming when I was on scene caused people to gather on the 400 block of Applerouth Ln, corrupting the public morals and affecting the peace and quiet. There is probable cause to believe Aaron was in violation of F.S.S. 877.03 Breach of the peace: Disorderly conduct.

Aaron was in possession of a small wooden container that was concealing a small white and orange metal pipe. Also inside the container was a small amount of a green leafy substance. The tip of the metal pipe was burnt and contained an ash like substance inside. Aaron was in violation of F.S.S. 893.147-1 Possession of drug paraphernalia.

DED	DEDING OFFICED NADDATIVE	
REPU	DRTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Key West Police Department		22-003882
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	ASSAULT / THREATS	Fri 07/08/2022 17:20

My Axon BWC and Axon Fleet in-car were activated.

Reporting Officer: *HAM, RANDOLPH* Printed By: MSIRACUSE, L19100 # msiracuse 07/09/2022 07:54 R_CS3NC

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 22-003882

1 Name (Last, First, Middle) AMES, AARON						Also Known As				1 G.	Home Address 1 GENERAL DELIVERY KEY WEST, FL 33040		
	Business Address												
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Hair	Eye	Skin	Driver	's License / State.	
	07/30/1975	46	B	M	N	600	180	BLK	BRO	DBR	923	1720 RI	
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail Si	ispect A	ge	R	ace S	Sex Eth	Heigh	at	Weigh	nt	SSN
Weapon, Type Feature Make Model Color Caliber Dir of Travel Mode of Travel													
	VehYr/Make/Moo	iel		Drs	Styl	е	Co	olor	Lic/St			VIN	
	Notes Physical Char												

a.			
			9

Incident Report Related Property List

OCA: 22-003882

Property Description								1			T ==
Color	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
Status		T			AXON		0.	BWC	Trr. 4	Tv -	11.41
Status	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty	1 000	1	Jun	
Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u></u>	Iven a		la	\$0.00	L		1	IOAN!	Locally
Name (Last, First, Middle		1	NIC#		State #			Local #		UAN	
Notes						Inan				In.	
Property Description	·	e)				DOR			\ge	Race	Sex
Property Description						_					
AXON FLEET	<u>Notes</u>										
AXON FLEET											
AXON FLEET					24.1			7.6.1.1			0-11
Color Scrial No.	Property Description					. ee			n		Camber
Nic Status Date O7/08/2022 Nic State Sta				Tx2.1	AXUN FI	LEEI	04.	IIV-CA		Torni	adiation
Status $\begin{tabular}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Color	Serial No.		value		en nn	Qıy	1 000		Jun	
Name (Last, First, Middle)	Ctatus	Data	NIC#		State #	\$U.UU				OAN	Locuit
Name (Last, First, Middle) * No name * DOB Age Race Sex Notes Property Description DRUG PARAPHENALIA/EQUIPMENT Walue \$25.00 Oty 1.000 Unit Locally Jurisdiction Locally Status Evidence Date 07/08/2022 NIC # State # Local # OAN Name (Last, First, Middle) * * No name * * DOB Age Race Sex Property Description DRUG PARAPHENALIA/EQUIPMENT Make METAL Model PIPE Caliber METAL Caliber DRUG PARAPHENALIA/EQUIPMENT Caliber State Caliber DRUG PARAPHENALIA/EQUIPMENT Value State Oty Into Into Into Into Into Into Into Into		1	INIC#		State #			LANGI TI		0,111	
*No name * Notes Property Description						DOR		T	Age.	Race	Sex
Notes		e)				DOB		ľ	150	Ruoc	Joan
Property Description										and war and	
Brown \$25.00 1.000 Local! Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN Name (Last, First, Middle) * No name * DOB Age Race Sex Property Description Make Make Model PIPE Caliber DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIPMENT Value \$10.00 Unit Jurisdiction Local # Color Serial No. Value \$10.00 1.000 Unit Jurisdiction Local # Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN Local # Name (Last, First, Middle) # No name * DOB Age Race Sex	DRUG PARAPHE	RNALIA/EQUIPMEN	T		Маке			Model			Canber
Status Date 07/08/2022 NIC# State# Local# OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 NOB State# DOB Local# OAN Notes Property Description Make METAL PIPE Color Serial No. Value 10.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Local# OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 Name (Last, First, Middle)	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty			Juri	
Evidence 07/08/2022 Name (Last, First, Middle) **No name * DOB Age Race Sex Notes Property Description DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIPMENT Make METAL Model PIPE Caliber PIPE Color White/Orange \$10.00 1.000 Local# Status Date 07/08/2022 NIC # State # Local # OAN **No name * POB Age Race Sex	Brown					\$25.00			9		
Name (Last, First, Middle)			NIC #		State #			Local #		OAN	
*No name * Notes Property Description DRUG PARAPHENALIA/EQUIPMENT Color White/Orange Status Date 07/08/2022 Name (Last, First, Middle) *No name * Make METAL METAL METAL METAL MOdel PIPE Caliber METAL Qty \$10.00 1.000 Local# DOB Age Race Sex		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				1					
Notes Property Description $DRUG\ PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIPMENT$ $Make METAL$ $Model PIPE$ $METAL$ $METAL$ $Model PIPE$ $METAL$ $METAL$ $Model PIPE$ $METAL$		e)				DOR		14	Age	Race	Sex
Property Description	* No name *										
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIPMENT METAL PIPE Unit Jurisdiction Color Serial No. Value \$10.00 1.000 Unit Jurisdiction Locall Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 DOB Age Race Sex * No name * *	<u>Notes</u>										
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIPMENT METAL PIPE Unit Jurisdiction Color Serial No. Value \$10.00 1.000 Unit Jurisdiction Locall Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 DOB Age Race Sex * No name * *											
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIPMENT METAL PIPE Unit Jurisdiction Color Serial No. Value \$10.00 1.000 Unit Jurisdiction Locall Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 DOB Age Race Sex * No name * *					Ix			Madel			Caliban
Color White/Orange Serial No. Value Qty Unit Jurisdiction Local! Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 DOB Age Race Sex * No name * * OAN Sex		IDALAT I A CONTINUEDA CESAV	T		1						Caliber
White/Orange \$10.00 1.000 Locall Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 DOB Age Race Sex * No name * * OAN Sex Sex			<u> </u>	Value			Otr	PIPE	Linit	Tue	ediation
Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN Evidence 07/08/2022 DOB Age Race Sex * No name * * DOB Age Race Sex		Serial No.		Value		e 10 00	1	1 000	1	Juli	
Evidence 07/08/2022 Name (Last, First, Middle) DOB Age Race Sex * No name * Sex		Data	NIC#	1		\$10.00	1		1	OAN	
Name (Last, First, Middle) * No name * DOB Age Race Sex			INC#		State #			Local #		Onde	
* No name *						DOR		-	Age	Race	Sex
	1 '	10)				000			-5~	1	John
<u>Notes</u>						1.0				1	
	Blades			_							